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. CalPERS

Open Public Record Act Requests

Date Requesting Requestor's PRA Brief Description
Received Organization Name #
1 08/21/2018 The Deal Donna 3992 Information regarding the Ocean Gate Life Settlement portfolio
Horowitz
2 01/07/2019  Aurora Advisors Inc. Susan 4211  All emails and correspondence from Elisabeth Bourqui from October 1,
Webber 2018 to January 8, 2019
3 02/14/2019 N/A Paul Mast 4281 Information of all judicial officers who served at any time from January 1,

1972 to November 9, 1994

4 05/09/2019 Technology Crest John Steitz 4474 Records related to CalPERS IT Spring Fed Pool Opportunity - Accessibility
Consulting Services

5 05/13/2019 Satwik Inc. Sanjeev 4485 Evaluation matrix and winning proposal for SharePoint Server 2016
Sehgal Upgrade Support
6 05/22/2019 N/A Jake 4505 The annual amounts paid since the inception of the supplemental cost-of-
Petrosino living provisions which were enacted beginning with AB 2674 - 1980, and
SB 88-1981
7 05/22/2019 FundFire Aziza 4506 All the solicitation documents, addendas, required attachments and
Kasumov exhibits sent to CalPERS in response to requests for proposal for Board

investment consultants between January 1, 2014, and May 22, 2019

8 06/01/2019 Aurora Advisors, Inc.  Susan 4528 All e-mails or other documents discussing or referring to Elisabeth Bourqui
Webber
9 06/19/2019 California State Larry 4547 Copy of the CalPERS contract with Anthem Blue Cross to administer the

Retirees Woodson six self-funded PPO health plans
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10 06/20/2019
11 07/08/2019

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

07/08/2019

07/10/2019

07/10/2019

07/10/2019

07/10/2019

07/10/2019

07/10/2019

07/12/2019

Stakeholder Relations

N/A

PERS Retirement
Betterment
Committee Inc.

N/A

Satwic Inc.

Satwik Inc.

Satwik Inc.

Satwik Inc.

Satwik Inc.

N/A

The Wall Street
Journal
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Michael
Johnson

Jake
Petrosino

Philip Palmer

Sanjeev
Sehgal

Sanjeev
Sehgal

Sanjeev
Sehgal

Sanjeev
Sehgal

Sanjeev
Sehgal

Aaron
Schlosser

Juliet Chung

4550

4568

4569

4572

4573

4574

4575

4576

4577

4583
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All emails, memos and other records that contain any mention of the
Affordable Care Act Health Insurance Providers Fee

Contract Activity Bulletins, covering the second quarter of 2019

Copies of the ESG investment proposals submitted by QS Strategies, AXA
Rosenberg Strategies, Cartica Management LLC and Hermes ESG
Strategies

Evaluation Matrix and copy of the winning proposal for RFO 037 -
Application Integration

Evaluation Matrix and copy of the winning proposal for RFO 30 - Business
Analyst Support

Evaluation Matrix and copy of the winning proposal for RFO 25 - OBIEE
Developer for CEC mylCalPERS BI and Functional Support

Evaluation Matrix and copy of the winning proposal for RFO 21 - ITSFP
Enterprise Data Reporting Specialist

Evaluation Matrix and copy of the winning proposal for RFO 23 - Data
Engineering and mylCalPERS Support

Records containing any reference to data retention, integrity, preservation,
and security policies and agreements in relation to the provision of online
and/or electronic voting and election services for the CalPERS Board
election by either Everyone Counts, Inc. or Votem Corp.

Documents related to Farallon Capital Management, a San Francisco
hedge-fund manager
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20 07/12/2019
21 07/15/2019
22 07/22/2019
23 07/22/2019
24 07/22/2019
25 07/22/2019
26 07/22/2019

27

28

29

30

07/24/2019

07/24/2019

07/25/2019

07/26/2019

Stakeholder Relations

N/A

The Webster Law
Firm

OpenTheBooks

OpenTheBooks

OpenTheBooks

N/A

Domain Experts

Corporation

Sutter Health

Sutter Health

Decision Resources
Group

Aurora Advisors Inc.
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Steven Black

Jason
Webster

Erin Raasch

Erin Raasch

Erin Raasch

Michael

Debenon

Rekha Rao

David Adams

David Adams

Sabrina Lewis

Susan
Webber

4584

4587

4590

4591

4592

4593

4595

4599

4600

4602

4603
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Names of the community property unit team, administrators, and Board
members

Documents regarding CalPERS ownership in Academy Sports and
Outdoors either as a direct investment or as an investment in the KKR
2006 Fund, L.P.

Copy of all active employees which were submitted for the CalPERS
Legislators' Retirement System for the year 2018

Copy of all active employees which were submitted for the CalPERS
Judges' Retirement System Fund | for the year 2018

Copy of all active employees which were submitted for the CalPERS
Judges' Retirement System Fund Il for the year 2018

Copies of all documentation which address the retirement and death
benefits

Documentation regarding IT Spring Fed Pool for Health Plan
Implementation for Reference Pricing Program Project Manager

Copy of the most recent CalPERS HMO Benefit Plan Design Agreement
and exhibits with Kaiser Permanente

Copy of the most recent CalPERS HMO Benefit Plan Design Agreement
and exhibits with United Healthcare

Information and data counts regarding the California State Health Plan for
State/local and public employees as of July 2019

All new Public Records Act requests received from June 24, 2019 to July
25,2019
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31 07/30/2019
32 07/31/2019

33 07/31/2019

Stakeholder Relations

Freed Associates

N/A

N/A
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Lawrence 4604 Documentation regarding the award of the contract for the Health Plan
Carlos Implementation for Reference Pricing Project Manager

Delta Mech 4605 Current up to date versions of all CalPERS organizational charts in

electronic PDF form

Joe Ruiz 4606 All interrogatories, written responses and depositions of Henry Brown,
Theresa Taylor and Priya Mathur as submitted to the plaintiff attorneys in
Sanchez, et al v. CalPERS
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Opened and Closed in July 2019 Public Record Act Requests

Closed
Date

1 07/10/2019

2 07/10/2019

3 07/16/2019

4 07/19/2019

5 07/19/2019

6 07/23/2019

7 07/24/2019

8 07/24/2019

Requesting Organization

Orange County
Register/Southern California
News Gr

Los Angeles Fire and Police
Pensions

San Jacinto County Appraisal

District

City of Roseville

LA Times

ESG Transparency

University of Virginia

N/A

Requestor's
Name

Teri Sforza

Eunice Zordilla

Tiffany
Tirapelle

Chalyn
Ferguson

Matt Stiles

Emily Goldman

Tyler Ludwig

Joe Ruiz

PRA
#

4563

4566

4578

4588

4589

4581

4579

4594

Brief Description

Copy of CalPERS 2018 pension benefits report

Total number of CalPERS members who are
active or retired public safety employees

Pension records for a CalPERS member

Main point of contact for all agencies within
Placer, Yolo, El Dorado and Sacramento Counties

Copy of documents released in response to PRA#
3979

CalPERS current holdings in CoreCivic, GEO
Group, General Dynamics, and United Rentals

Actuarial Valuation reports and information

All notices when members settlement offers were
presented to the Board members and copies of
their responses
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Date
Received

07/01/2019

07/05/2019

07/10/2019

07/17/2019

07/18/2019

07/11/2019

07/10/2019

07/22/2019
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