

## PRAs for July 2019

New PRAs Received	31	
PRAs Closed	32	

## Monthly Averages from August 2018 to July 2019

PRAs Received	36
PRAs Closed	36



## Open Public Record Act Requests

	Date Received	Requesting Organization	Requestor's Name	PRA #	Brief Description
	Received	organization	Nume	п	
1	08/21/2018	The Deal	Donna Horowitz	3992	Information regarding the Ocean Gate Life Settlement portfolio
2	01/07/2019	Aurora Advisors Inc.	Susan Webber	4211	All emails and correspondence from Elisabeth Bourqui from October 1, 2018 to January 8, 2019
3	02/14/2019	N/A	Paul Mast	4281	Information of all judicial officers who served at any time from January 1, 1972 to November 9, 1994
4	05/09/2019	Technology Crest	John Steitz	4474	Records related to CalPERS IT Spring Fed Pool Opportunity - Accessibility Consulting Services
5	05/13/2019	Satwik Inc.	Sanjeev Sehgal	4485	Evaluation matrix and winning proposal for SharePoint Server 2016 Upgrade Support
6	05/22/2019	N/A	Jake Petrosino	4505	The annual amounts paid since the inception of the supplemental cost-of- living provisions which were enacted beginning with AB 2674 - 1980, and SB 88-1981
7	05/22/2019	FundFire	Aziza Kasumov	4506	All the solicitation documents, addendas, required attachments and exhibits sent to CalPERS in response to requests for proposal for Board investment consultants between January 1, 2014, and May 22, 2019
8	06/01/2019	Aurora Advisors, Inc.	Susan Webber	4528	All e-mails or other documents discussing or referring to Elisabeth Bourqui
9	06/19/2019	California State Retirees	Larry Woodson	4547	Copy of the CalPERS contract with Anthem Blue Cross to administer the six self-funded PPO health plans



10	06/20/2019	N/A	Michael Johnson	4550	All emails, memos and other records that contain any mention of the Affordable Care Act Health Insurance Providers Fee
11	07/08/2019	PERS Retirement Betterment Committee Inc.	Jake Petrosino	4568	Contract Activity Bulletins, covering the second quarter of 2019
12	07/08/2019	N/A	Philip Palmer	4569	Copies of the ESG investment proposals submitted by QS Strategies, AXA Rosenberg Strategies, Cartica Management LLC and Hermes ESG Strategies
13	07/10/2019	Satwic Inc.	Sanjeev Sehgal	4572	Evaluation Matrix and copy of the winning proposal for RFO 037 - Application Integration
14	07/10/2019	Satwik Inc.	Sanjeev Sehgal	4573	Evaluation Matrix and copy of the winning proposal for RFO 30 - Business Analyst Support
15	07/10/2019	Satwik Inc.	Sanjeev Sehgal	4574	Evaluation Matrix and copy of the winning proposal for RFO 25 - OBIEE Developer for CEC mylCalPERS BI and Functional Support
16	07/10/2019	Satwik Inc.	Sanjeev Sehgal	4575	Evaluation Matrix and copy of the winning proposal for RFO 21 - ITSFP Enterprise Data Reporting Specialist
17	07/10/2019	Satwik Inc.	Sanjeev Sehgal	4576	Evaluation Matrix and copy of the winning proposal for RFO 23 - Data Engineering and mylCalPERS Support
18	07/10/2019	N/A	Aaron Schlosser	4577	Records containing any reference to data retention, integrity, preservation, and security policies and agreements in relation to the provision of online and/or electronic voting and election services for the CalPERS Board election by either Everyone Counts, Inc. or Votem Corp.
19	07/12/2019	The Wall Street Journal	Juliet Chung	4583	Documents related to Farallon Capital Management, a San Francisco hedge-fund manager



20	07/12/2019	N/A	Steven Black	4584	Names of the community property unit team, administrators, and Board members
21	07/15/2019	The Webster Law Firm	Jason Webster	4587	Documents regarding CalPERS ownership in Academy Sports and Outdoors either as a direct investment or as an investment in the KKR 2006 Fund, L.P.
22	07/22/2019	OpenTheBooks	Erin Raasch	4590	Copy of all active employees which were submitted for the CalPERS Legislators' Retirement System for the year 2018
23	07/22/2019	OpenTheBooks	Erin Raasch	4591	Copy of all active employees which were submitted for the CalPERS Judges' Retirement System Fund I for the year 2018
24	07/22/2019	OpenTheBooks	Erin Raasch	4592	Copy of all active employees which were submitted for the CalPERS Judges' Retirement System Fund II for the year 2018
25	07/22/2019	N/A	Michael Debenon	4593	Copies of all documentation which address the retirement and death benefits
26	07/22/2019	Domain Experts Corporation	Rekha Rao	4595	Documentation regarding IT Spring Fed Pool for Health Plan Implementation for Reference Pricing Program Project Manager
27	07/24/2019	Sutter Health	David Adams	4599	Copy of the most recent CalPERS HMO Benefit Plan Design Agreement and exhibits with Kaiser Permanente
28	07/24/2019	Sutter Health	David Adams	4600	Copy of the most recent CalPERS HMO Benefit Plan Design Agreement and exhibits with United Healthcare
29	07/25/2019	Decision Resources Group	Sabrina Lewis	4602	Information and data counts regarding the California State Health Plan for State/local and public employees as of July 2019
30	07/26/2019	Aurora Advisors Inc.	Susan Webber	4603	All new Public Records Act requests received from June 24, 2019 to July 25, 2019



31	07/30/2019	Freed Associates	Lawrence Carlos	4604	Documentation regarding the award of the contract for the Health Plan Implementation for Reference Pricing Project Manager
32	07/31/2019	N/A	Delta Mech	4605	Current up to date versions of all CalPERS organizational charts in electronic PDF form
33	07/31/2019	N/A	Joe Ruiz	4606	All interrogatories, written responses and depositions of Henry Brown, Theresa Taylor and Priya Mathur as submitted to the plaintiff attorneys in Sanchez, et al v. CalPERS

## Opened and Closed in July 2019 Public Record Act Requests

	Closed Date	Requesting Organization	Requestor's Name	PRA #	Brief Description	Date Received
1	07/10/2019	Orange County Register/Southern California News Gr	Teri Sforza	4563	Copy of CalPERS 2018 pension benefits report	07/01/2019
2	07/10/2019	Los Angeles Fire and Police Pensions	Eunice Zordilla	4566	Total number of CalPERS members who are active or retired public safety employees	07/05/2019
3	07/16/2019	San Jacinto County Appraisal District	Tiffany Tirapelle	4578	Pension records for a CalPERS member	07/10/2019
4	07/19/2019	City of Roseville	Chalyn Ferguson	4588	Main point of contact for all agencies within Placer, Yolo, El Dorado and Sacramento Counties	07/17/2019
5	07/19/2019	LA Times	Matt Stiles	4589	Copy of documents released in response to PRA# 3979	07/18/2019
6	07/23/2019	ESG Transparency	Emily Goldman	4581	CalPERS current holdings in CoreCivic, GEO Group, General Dynamics, and United Rentals	07/11/2019
7	07/24/2019	University of Virginia	Tyler Ludwig	4579	Actuarial Valuation reports and information	07/10/2019
8	07/24/2019	N/A	Joe Ruiz	4594	All notices when members settlement offers were presented to the Board members and copies of their responses	07/22/2019